Rio Dell City Hall 675 Wildwood Avenue Rio Dell, CA 95562 (707) 764-3532 cityofriodell.ca.gov



## PRESS RELEASE

## 11-05-2024

# **Rio Dell Calls for Vote on Community Art Project**

The City of Rio Dell has partnered with Caltrans' Clean California Grant Program to install a river front trail that includes a community selected art installation. Spearheaded by the Redwood Community Action Agency (RCAA), thirteen artists have submitted proposals for a space of 4'8"x 5'8" flanked by art created by local school children and incorporating bench seating. The time has come for community members to vote on the artist that will create this new art in Rio Dell.

Voting will take place at Rio Dell City Hall, 675 Wildwood Avenue, on Saturday November 8<sup>th</sup> from 11:00am to 1:00pm and Tuesday November 12<sup>th</sup> from 5:00pm to 7:00pm. Refreshments will be provided.

Attachments: Event Poster



///

# CITY OF RIO DELL-EEL RIVER TRAIL

# CAST YOUR VOTE

**NOVEMBER 9TH & 12TH** 

THE CITY OF RIO DELL NEEDS YOUR HELP SELECTING AN ARTIST FOR THE EEL RIVER TRAIL **COMMUNITY ART WALL! RIO DELL'S FIRST** DEDICATED MULTIPLE-USE TRAIL WILL CONNECT DAVIS & EDWARDS STREETS.



CAST YOUR VOTE FOR YOUR **EAVORITE ARTIST AT THE RIO DELL CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS:** 

- SATURDAY NOVEMBER 9TH 11AM-1PM
- **TUESDAY NOVEMBER 12TH** 5PM-7PM



Refreshments will be provided









